

ABSTRACT

Writ Appeal – Appearance of Thiru. Vijay Narayan, Advocate General of Tamil Nadu, High Court of Madras, assisted by Thiru. Vigneswaran, Government Advocate in W.A.No.958/2020 filed by Tvl.G. Ramesh and 6 others of various Village Panchayat Presidents in Tamil Nadu, against orders of Hon'ble High Court in W.P.No.9735/2020 – Sanctioned – Orders - Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS.1) Department

G.O. (Rt.) No.311

Dated : 21.10.2020 சார்வரி, ஐப்பசி 5 திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2051

Read:

- 1. W.A.No.958/2020, in W.P.No.9735/2020 filed by Tvl.G.Ramesh and 6 others of various Village Panchayat Presidents in Tamil Nadu.
- 2. From the DRD&PR, Chennai, Letter Rc.No.26918/ 2020/JJM, dated:15.10.2020.

ORDER:

In the letter second read above, the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has requested sanction order for the appearance of Thiru. Vijay Narayan, Advocate General of Tamil Nadu in W.A. No.958/2020 filed by Tvl.G. Ramesh and 6 others of various Village Panchayat Presidents in Tamil Nadu, in the High Court of Madras against the orders in W.P.No.9735/2020 regarding procedure to be adopted for tendering under Jal Jeevan Mission, as the case is sensitive in nature.

2. The Government after careful examination accord sanction for the appearance of Thiru.Vijay Narayan, Advocate General of Tamil Nadu assisted by Thiru.Vigneswaran, Government Advocate, High Court of Madras in W.A.No.958 of 2020 filed by Tvl.G. Ramesh and 6 others of various Village Panchayat Presidents in Tamil Nadu, on behalf of the Government and to defend the case, as and when listed for hearing.

3. Thiru. Vigneswaran, Government Advocate, is requested to assist Thiru. Vijay Narayan, Advocate General of Tamil Nadu, High Court of Madras, in this case.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

HANS RAJ VERMA ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To Thiru.Vijay Narayan, Advocate General of Tamil Nadu, High Court of Madras, Chennai – 104.

Thiru. Vigneswaran, Government Advocate, High Court of Madras, Chennai-104.

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

The Mission Director JJM/ Managing Director TWAD Board, Chennai -05.

Copy to:

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai – 104. Stock File / Spare Copy.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER

8 10 /2020